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LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOT 2, BLOCK 1, GARDEN SQUARE ON MISSISSIPPI SUBDIVISION FILING NO.2,
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO.

CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS

CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
PLANNING DIRECTOR: DATE:
PLANNING COMMISSION: DATE:
CITY COUNCIL: DATE:
ATTEST: DATE:

DATABASE APPROVAL DATE:

RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE:

ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF:

COLORADO AT O'CLOCK M,

THIS DAY OF AD,

CLERK AND RECORDER:

DEPUTY:

OWNERS SIGNATURES:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE THIS SHEET

THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE
CITY OF AURORA AND RECORDING, SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS
THEREFORE, THIER SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND
CONTROL THE ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL
RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE CONSTRUCTION , LOCATION, USE, OCCUPANCY AND
OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL
CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS, LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH
HEREIN. ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL, OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY
BE PERMITTED ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF AURORA.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, HAS CAUSED THESE
(CORPORATION, COMPANY, OR INDIVIDUAL)

PRESENTS TO BE EXECUTED THIS DAY OF ,AD.

BY:
(PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS)

STATE OF COLORADO ) SS

COUNTY OF ;

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF AD.,,

BY:

(PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS)

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

(NOTARY PUBLIC)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRESS:

WASH 'N GO CARWASH

SITE PLAN AND CONDITIONAL USE

DA-2354-00
LOT 2, BLOCK 1, GARDEN SQUARE ON MISSISSIPPI SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2
SITUATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 14, T.4S., R.67W., OF THE 6TH P.M.
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
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OWNER/DEVELOPER

WASH N GO COLORADO, LLC
PO BOX 249

CASTLE ROCK, CO 80104
PHONE: (303) 663-1737

JODY NEWTON

ENGINEER

CAGE CIVIL ENGINEERING

999 18TH ST, S2110
DENVER, CO 80202
PHONE: (847) 826-0522
DAN KATZ

ARCHITECT

C. PELL, ARCHITECT, LLC
6354 S. BLACKHAWK WAY
AURORA, CO 80016
PHONE: (303) 718-1343
CHUCK PELL

SURVEYOR

ENGINEERING SERVICE COMPANY
14190 EAST EVANS AVENUE
AURORA CO, 80014

PHONE: (303) 337-1393

CHARLES N. BECKSTROM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

VICINITY MAP

1" =500

¢

SITE DATA

PROPERTY SIZE (SF)

50,468

PROPERTY AREA (AC)

1.16

LANDSCAPE AREA 12,098 SF (24.0%)
PAVEMENT AND SIDEWALK AREA 32,107 SF (63.6%)
BUILDING AREA 6,263 SF (12.4%)
EXISTING ZONING CLASSIFICATION MU-C
REQUIRED ZONING CLASSIFICATION MU-C
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1
2021 IBC CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
OCCUPANCY GROUP B-BUSINESS
NUMBER OF STORIES 1
SPRINKLERED / NON-SPRINKLERED NON-SPRINKERED
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT (FEET) 20'-0"
TOTAL ALLOWED BUILDING SIGN AREA (SF) 200 SF (JAMAICA & MISSISSIPPI EACH)
PROPOSED BUILDING SIGN AREA (SF) 120 SF (JAMAICA & MISSISSIPPI EACH)
TOTAL ALLOWED MONUMENT SIGN AREA (SF) 100 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN AREA (SF) NA
TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED N/A

STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

18

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

1

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

1

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

STACKING SPACES REQUIRED

STACKING SPACES PROVIDED

JIMENEZ DESIGN GROUP, LLC
314 ROSE FINCH CIRCLE

CO, HIGHLANDS RANCH 80129
PHONE: (303) 913-7417

JULIO JIMENEZ

LANDSCAPE ADJUSTMENT REQUESTS:

1.

BUILDING FRONTAGE ON ARTERIAL STREET ADJUSTMENT REQUEST:

WEST BOUNDARY NON-STREET BUFFER SETBACK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (UDO-
SECTION 146-4.7.5. D NON-STREET PERIMETER BUFFER): REDUCE LANDSCAPE

BUFFER REQUIREMENT BETWEEN LOTS COMM TO COMM SITE FROM 10FT. TO 5FT.
JUSTIFICATION: DUE TO LOT WIDTH, PLACING A 10FT. BUFFER ON THE WEST
PROPERTY LINE WILL HINDER INTERIOR OF CAR WASH AND ASSOCIATED VACUUM
BAYS.

MITIGATION METHOD: WITH SIMILAR USE TO THE WEST, AND THE REQUESTED
BUFFER REDUCTION, THE SITE COMPLIES WITH NORMAL PLANTING QUANTITY
REQUIREMENTS, PLACING CLUSTER OF TREES ON THE OPEN AREA TO THE
NORTH, AND TO THE SOUTH. ELEVEN ADDITIONAL SHRUBS, BEYOND
REQUIREMENT HAVE BEEN ADDED AGAINST THE BUILDING WEST FACING FACADE.

EAST BOUNDARY JAMAICA STREET LANDSCAPE BUFFER SETBACK ADJUSTMENT

REQUEST (UDO- SECTION 146-4.7.5.D STREET LANDSCAPE BUFFER): REDUCE

LANDSCAPE BUFFER FROM 20FT. TO 6.5FT ON THE NORTH SECTION, AND 8.5 FT. ON
THE SOUTH.
JUSTIFICATION: DUE TO WIDTH OF THE SITE, MEETING THE NORMAL SETBACK
WOULD MAKE IT IMPOSSIBLE TO CREATE A FEASIBLE FLOW AND LAYOUT OF THE
VACUUM BAYS AND DRIVE-IN LANES
MITIGATION METHOD: THE DENSE SHRUB MASSING, MEETING PARKING
PERIMETER SCREEN, TOGETHER WITH CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE PROVIDE A SOLID
LANDSCAPE BUFFER BETWEEN JAMAICA STREET AND THE INTERIOR OF THE SITE.
AND, TREES INCREASED TO 3" CALIPER.

EAST BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPE ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (UDO- SECTION

146-4.7.5.J.2A BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPE): REDUCE THE "TEs" REQUIRED

FROM 3.75 (BLDG LENGTH 150 FT. DIVIDED BY 40=3.75) TO 2.00 TEs.
JUSTIFICATION: DUE INSTALLATION OF SIDEWALK IMMEDIATELY NEXT TO BLDG.,
AND CONSTRAINTS WITH REDUCING NUMBER OF VACUUM STALLS, IT IS DIFFICULT
TO ADD PLANT MATERIAL WITHIN 20FT. OF THE BUILDING FRONTAGES.
MITIGATION METHOD: ALL STREET DECIDUOUS TREE SIZES HAVE BEEN
INCREASED FROM THE REQUIRED 2-1/2" CALIPER SIZE TO 3" CALIPER, AND STREET
FRONTAGE DECIDUOUS TREES HAVE BEEN INCREASED FROM 2" CALIPER TO 3"
CALIPER.

S CAGE

CIVIL

1.

MISSISSIPPI AVENUE BUILDING FRONTAGE ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (UDO-SECTION

146-4.6.5 PARKING DESIGN AND LOCATION, PARAGRAPH A.2, SUBAREA A): REDUCE

BUILDING FRONTAGE REQUIREMENT BELOW 75% WHILE MAINTAINING NO MORE THAN

25% OF THE FRONTAGE TO A DEPTH OF 60 FEET FOR PARKING.
JUSTIFICATION: DUE TO LOT WIDTH AND OTHER SITE CONSTRAINTS, AS WELL AS
LANDSCAPING, SIDEWALK, AND BUFFER REQUIREMENTS, BUILDING COVERAGE OF AT
LEAST 75% IS NOT FEASIBLE.
MITIGATION METHOD: THE BUILDING HAS BEEN EXTENDED TO THE EAST TO HAVE
VEHICLES TURN 90 DEGREES INTERNAL IN THE BUILDING WHILE EXITING TO VACUUM
STATIONS, WHICH IS NOT A TRADITIONAL DESIGN, SO AS TO MAXIMIZE BUILDING
FRONTAGE. EXISTING ACCESS POINTS FROM MISSISSIPPI HAVE BEEN ELIMINATED,
AND REQUESTED BUFFERS, DETACHED SIDEWALKS, AND LANDSCAPE ADJUSTMENTS
HAVE BEEN DESIGNED. TOTAL BUILDING FRONTAGE IS 60.3% OF LOT WIDTH, AND
TOTAL LANDSCAPE AND SIDEWALK FRONTAGE IS 14.7% OF LOT WIDTH. BUILDING
FRONTAGE ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS MEET OR EXCEED CODE.

Sheet List Table
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CITY OF AURORA REQUIRED SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF AURORA.

2. ALL SIGNS MUST CONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE.

3. THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC CONTROL,
STREET NAME, AND GUIDE SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC STREETS AND PRIVATE STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WITH A PUBLIC STREET.
SIGNS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE MOST CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
(MUTCD) AND CITY STANDARDS, AND SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.

4. RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL
PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED AS
"SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY EASEMENTS" AND SHALL BE POSTED "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE."

5. ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE

PASSENGER LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO 60% OF THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN A SIDEWALK. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF

1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH

OF 36" AND SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. THE CITY OF AURORA ENFORCES HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS BASED ON

THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11, AND THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ICC/ANSI) A117-2017. THE

DEVELOPER, OWNER AND ASSIGNS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH THE FEDERALLY MANDATED REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS

WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA), AND AS SUCH, THE CITY OF AURORA DOES NOT ENFORCE THESE LAWS.

THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL
LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL
LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

8. ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ("CITY") IDENTIFIED AS BEING
PRIVATELY-OWNED AND MAINTAINED HEREIN ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF
SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FURTHER AGREES TO REMOVE, REPAIR, REPLACE,
RELOCATE, MODIFY, OR OTHERWISE ADJUST SAID CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS UPON REQUEST FROM THE CITY AND AT NO EXPENSE TO THE
CITY. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE FULL USE OF THE EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT AND
THE CITY RETAINS ALL RIGHTS TO OPERATE, MAINTAIN, INSTALL, REPAIR, REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY CITY FACILITIES LOCATED WITHIN SAID
EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AT ANY TIME AND IN SUCH A MANNER AS IT DEEMS NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT.

9. THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND
BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF
BUILDING PERMITS.

10.ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AURORA CITY CODE, SECTION 126, ARTICLE VIl -NUMBERING OF BUILDINGS.

11.ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. SCREENING MAY BE
DONE EITHER WITH AN EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL.SCREENS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT
THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING MAY
REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

12.NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR
ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR
ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE,
ETC., SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF THE UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR
CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS
NOTE.

13.ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON THE
ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE AURORA CITY PLANNING OFFICE AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY
BE PURCHASED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A
BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR VICE VERSA.

14.ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME
OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.

15. ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE
BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS.

16. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, SUCH AS BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANGS, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS,
CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC, ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE.

17.THE DEVELOPER SHALL FUND STREET LIGHTING COSTS. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL THE STREET AND/OR
PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING PLANS ARE APPROVED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INITIALLY ACCEPTED.

18.THE PROPERTY OWNER/DEVELOPER SHALL MAINTAIN THE DUST FREE SURFACE AS PROVIDED WITHIN THE SITE PLAN/CONTEXTUAL SITE PLAN.
OTHERWISE IF THE PROPERTY OWNER/DEVELOPER FAILS TO MAINTAIN THE DUST FREE SURFACE AS IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE SITE
PLAN/CONTEXTUAL SITE PLAN AND FAILS TO CORRECT THE CONDITION AFTER NOTIFICATION OF THE CONDITION, THE PROPERTY OWNER/
DEVELOPER AGREES TO REMOVE IT AND REPLACE IT WITH AN IMPROVED SURFACE SUCH AS CONCRETE OR ASPHALT WITHIN THE SPECIFIED TIME
OF THE NOTIFICATION

19.THE DEVELOPER/OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC
CONTROL, STREET NAME, AND GUIDE SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC STREETS AND PRIVATE STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WITH A PUBLIC
STREET.

20.THE STREETLIGHT OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHT INSTALLATION WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE DESIGNED, FUNDED, AND CONSTRUCTED BY
THE DEVELOPER/OWNER. OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF THE STREET/PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CITY OF
AURORA ONCE THEY HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED. STREET LIGHT AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PHOTOMETRICS PLANS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO
THE CITY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND SHALL BECOME A PART OF THE APPROVED CIVIL CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR THE PROJECT. AN
ELECTRICAL PLAN SHOWING SITE LOCATION OF LIGHTS, ELECTRICAL ONE LINE AND GROUNDING DETAILS SHALL BE SUBMITTING TO THE PERMIT
CENTER FOR REVIEW BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AN ADDRESS FOR THE METER(S) FROM THE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT. A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE METER AND A PUBLIC INSPECTIONS PERMIT FOR THE STREET LIGHTS ARE REQUIRED.
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL THE STREET AND/OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING PLANS ARE APPROVED, CONSTRUCTED,
AND INITIALLY ACCEPTED."

21.THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF FIRE LANE
EASEMENTS CONSTRUCTED WITHIN THIS SITE USING ALTERNATIVE SURFACING MATERIALS SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO; GRASSPAVE, GRASS
CRETE, RITTER RINGS, INVISIBLE STRUCTURES UTILIZED ONLY FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS USE. THIS AGREEMENT WILL INCLUDE SNOW
REMOVAL TO ENSURE EMERGENCY ACCESS IS AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES. IF THE ABOVE CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET, THE OWNERS, HIS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE REQUIRED BY ORDER NOTICE FROM THE AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT TO REMOVE THE INVISIBLE
STRUCTURE AND REPLACE IT WITH AN ASPHALT OR CONCRETE ROAD SURFACE THAT MEETS THE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS OF THE PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT FIRE LANE STANDARDS AND BE SHOWN IN DETAIL WITHIN THE CIVIL PLANS.

No

CITY OF AURORA SITE SPECIFIC NOTES:

1. ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AURORA CITY CODE SECTION 126, ARTICLE VIl -NUMBERING OF BUILDINGS.

2. ATTENTION BUILDING DIVISION: PER ARTICLE XI, C.O.A. BUILDING AND ZONING CODE, SECTION 22-425 THROUGH 22-434, AN ACOUSTIC ANALYSIS,

PREPARED BY AN ACOUSTIC EXPERT THAT WILL IDENTIFY BUILDING DESIGN FEATURES NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH EXTERIOR NOISE

REDUCTION TO ACHIEVE INTERIOR NOISE LEVELS NOT EXCEEDING 60 (LDN VALUE TO BE DETERMINED FOR EACH PROJECT) UNDER WORSE-CASE

NOISE CONDITIONS.

THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY AND

ALL PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY. THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY

COVENANT AND AGREE THAT THEY SHALL CONSTRUCT UPON THE FIRE LANE EASEMENTS, AS DEDICATED AND SHOWN HERE ON, A HARD

SURFACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF AURORA'S PAVING STANDARDS FOR FIRE LANE EASEMENTS, AND THAT THEY SHALL MAINTAIN THE

SAME IN A STATE OF GOOD REPAIR AT ALL TIMES AND KEEP THE SAME FREE AND CLEAR OF ANY STRUCTURES, FENCES, LANDSCAPE MATERIALS,

SNOW OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS. THE MAINTENANCE OF PAVING ON THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT(S) IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER, AND

THE OWNER SHALL POST AND MAINTAIN APPROPRIATE SIGNS IN CONSPICUOUS PLACES ALONG SUCH FIRE LANE EASEMENTS, STATING "FIRE

LANE, NO PARKING." THE LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY(S) IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO ENFORCE PARKING REGULATIONS WITHIN THE FIRE

LANE EASEMENTS, AND TO CAUSE SUCH EASEMENTS TO BE MAINTAINED FREE AND UNOBSTRUCTED AT ALL TIMES FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT AND

EMERGENCY APPARATUS USE.

5. THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC), REQUIRES ALL BUILDINGS TO BE ASSESSED FOR ADEQUATE EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO
COVERAGE (ERRC). AT THE TIME THE STRUCTURE IS AT FINAL FRAME AND FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC)
WILL BE REQUIRED TO HIRE A QUALIFIED INDEPENDENT 3RD PARTY TO ASSESS THE RADIO FREQUENCY LEVELS WITHIN THE STRUCTURE. ONCE
COMPLETED, THE 3RD PARTY WILL PROVIDE THE RESULTS OF THE TEST TO BOTH THE GC AND THE AURORA BUILDING DIVISION AS TO WHETHER
THE STRUCTURE PASSED OR FAILED THE PRELIMINARY RADIO SURVEILLANCE. A STRUCTURE THAT HAS PASSED THIS SURVEILLANCE REQUIRES
NO FURTHER ACTION BY THE GC. A FAILED RADIO SURVEILLANCE WILL REQUIRE A LICENSED CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PLANS TO THE AURORA
BUILDING DIVISION TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AN ERRC SYSTEM PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THIS ASSESSMENT AND
INSTALLATION IS AT THE OWNER OR DEVELOPERS EXPENSE. FUTURE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURE AFTER THE
ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED WILL REQUIRE A REASSESSMENT FOR ADEQUATE RADIO FREQUENCY COVERAGE.

6. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES (I.E. BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANG, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATION, FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED
WALLS, ETC.) ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE.

7. IN LOCATIONS WHERE UTILITY EASEMENTS OVERLAP DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, ONLY SUBSURFACE UTILITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE
PORTION OF THE UTILITY EASEMENT THAT OVERLAPS THE DRAINAGE EASEMENT. INSTALLATION OF ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES WITHIN A
DRAINAGE EASEMENT REQUIRES PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

o

SIGN SUPPORT DETAIL

/— 7/16" HOLE

AS REQUIRED

L N R R NN

AIDFT POST WILL WORK FOR SIGNS

OF 30" OR LESS, ANY SIGNS LARGER
7/16" HOLE WILL REQUIRE A 11FT OR 12FT POST

DEPENDING ON SIGN SIZE TO MAINTAIN

7FT OF GROUND CLEARANCE.

S
" < NOTE:
s

SIGN POST

2" x 2" x 10°

7/16" DIA. HOLES 1"
ON CENTER, PRE-
GALVANIZED STEEL.

7'-0" IN SIDEWALK
OR AS SPECIFIED

7/16" HOLE

6"

36"

ANCHOR SLEEVE

21/8"x 2 1/a" OR AS
SPECIFIED. 36" LONG,

PRE-GALVANIZED STEEL

30"

SIGN POST INSTALLATION

SHALL FOLLOW THE MANUFACTER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THESE SPECIFICATIONS:
NOTE: ALL TUBINGS ARE #12 U.5. GAUGE WALL THICKNESS.

30"

1. DRIVE ANCHOR SLEEVE INTO THE GROUND, LEAVING FOUR HOLES EXPOSED FOR
BOLT CONNECTION. FOR HAND INSTALLATION, DRIVE CAP OF PROPER SIZE SHALL BE
USED TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO TUBING. SIDEWALK OR MEDIAN SHALL BE POURED
AROUND PVC SLEEVE OR EXISTING SIDEWALK OR MEDIAN SHALL BE CORE DRILLED
MINIMUM 4" CORE/PVC SLEEVE.

2. INSERT SIGN POST INTO ANCHOR SLEEVE APPROXIMATELY 6" AND BOLT IN PLACE.

R1-1 STOP SIGN DETAIL 3. INSTALLED SIGN AND POST SHALL BE PLUMB AND FREE OF VERTICAL AND LATERAL MOVEMENT,

S CAGE

CIVIL

RESERVED

——— ACCESSIBLE PARKING SiGN AT
EACH ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE
(MUTCD R7-8)

——FOR VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES

| =———TOW AWAY SIGN TYPICAL AT EACH

. - 2R | ONLY - (MUTCD R7-8P)
f :
\E ; al ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE

.'-

(MUTCD RY-2014)

\C O DO O0OO0D0COOCO0D

GRADE ;f,} -

12° DIA. CONCRETE —=
FOOTING FOR ALL
SIGN POSTS

S olC 0000

7" SOUARE GALV. STEEL POST
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FILE PATH: E:\_PROJECTS\220136 - WASH 'N GO CAR WASH - AURORA, CO\03 - DRAWINGS\11 - DA\220136 - 11_SITE PLAN

PLOT DATE: 02/22/2023 AT 8:43 AM

SITE PLAN NOTES:

EXISTING APARTMENT BUILDING 56.4' EROM 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FLOWLINE TO FLOWLINE OR BUILDING
1035 S JAMAICA STREET MULTIEAMILY PL FOUNDATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ZONE: MEDIUM DENSITY TO NEAREST 2. ALL IMPROVEMENTS ARE PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR
MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT SPEAKER TO THE EAST PROPERTY LINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
25 REAR 3. BUILDING FOOTPRINT SHOWN IS BASED UPON THE LATEST
L ANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION PROVIDED TO CAGE

PRIVATE GRASS LINED

BUFFER ENGINEERING.

WATER QUALITY SWALE
PROPERTY 8 : / ‘ 4. ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS ON LOT 2 ARE TO BE VACATED, o
BOUNDARY 29 AND NEW EASEMENTS DEDICATED WITH PLAT.
N89°22'59"E 151.92' - _ N89°2259'E 119.01' _ _ _ = &
— -— - -] DRAINAGE EASEMENT I
S DOUBLE
EX. DRAINAGE EASEMENT | ' N > S >  : ( SIDEWALK CHASE )
(REC. NO. B7135576) c : 7 i —
—_—_————— —_————— T — ™
O, | r
' ° . \ | | =
| | | < \ | — » lh 4.7' PR. SIDEWALK O
L __ | Aﬁ;ﬁ(}'?‘;g AL 1M EASEMENT (0.5' BEHIND
£ N2SRACES) .| TRASH A B AN 3 ; FIRE HYDRANT
SITE '-'G'?TT\'('\F‘,G)  /(REF LANDSCAPE) 1% JRE | " NS I 1
' . \ |- L \. 4”“"(.4 <.y l
' . o s \ E ol T |]I PROPERTY
5 L ! < | " A% 1‘--/ BOUNDARY
\bl;g AR e — 7= e [ | ,
CONCRETE PAN A LCEGNC%ET,ER@NT/ PR Lt S »tl | 5.5 PROPOSED
\ J 7. ¢ PATIO < s ! = > SIDEWALK
,(REF’LAN/DS_CAPE_)<7 R 5 < I I
€| 22 ‘ A- ' (VR P (R ] ) +| 8' TREE LAWN
| | 1| S w
| ° e S S <
MmN = et - :“: I
I, o Al [12 N ] T CAMERA TRUSS
2 [F=— 71 ' SQUARE ONMISSISStRPI { I s
EX. SIDEWALK EASEMENT 0 i o : SUBDI-\ZI,SI?:IPI'L_'IN@ 0.2 l_I &
(REC. NO. B7135576) Al SERRTRIERETE | N PR (g I
I\‘ - .4 W S &. "<< y _.‘/‘ < l"I ?—)
5' SETBACK ——= R R F eI S PR T
PROPERTY 0 ADA PATH L N VR AT ll § WATER METER
BOUNDARY LOT 1, BLOCK 1, GARDEN 0 e PR JRREE 1§ Bt AR N My
SQUARE ON MISSISSIPPI l e ot e S ] s k| [|
I SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2 N 5 I e | MRS
: 7~I‘ — 19'fﬁr\7'—.<§2_‘2.5_' 4'—17.11.2_‘5'_ Fj S 41* I‘! | __— SITE LIGHTING
_Ol e~ ‘ ,@ v SRR & é\_ | < 2o /"ﬁ (TYP))
2 . S ﬂ €T, NACUUM < (| o oy \
8 A g I LN STAHMON “ | '{, ¢ ' « i AN E
- ! _‘<. L. /v . \/ . 3 ° ‘ ‘/ : 7 4¥ ,
= L:'J' 4' : e Sy (':I-YP)‘ - 3 "'- f“ . < h < ‘ R15 &J a
:5 g | E <_. L_'_,/.‘;é' ._</- -v‘.».‘.?‘ 4.‘  /4\ <’4__‘\ ; <‘¥| ,;4 I_<A 2
21 N EXISTING RETAIL BUILDING S Tl e ] ADARAMR o C Y nO= @)
N S 1074 S IRONTON STREET ) = I L S e et e e, ] ,|I<» (1 Ne) o
sl = ZONE: MIXED-USE X % = T e e g @ =
z CORRIDOR DISTRICT | K IRREITIRRSr Py, ) RIS APRREUI S T N | E =<5 P
. < /U PARKING ¢t s el T < <03 3
CAR|WASH BUILDING I - CoeTALL - Lt g |<| =0 — a
6,263SF \\4 = - / /\ - ‘\ <. -‘ ,‘/.. .z ‘ : .,é.v‘ l A ) < _I
; @ oy Lot : ' < |- ADAE gl R P o
l © 3 o & ‘<‘» 11’”.?.\ . ‘.<.v\-_‘. : Lt S | = - m Z
L ] © . 4 . . P— < g . - 5 — .
I 152.2 S s M I_I.H STOP SIGN if
ADA RAMP o= 4 (R1-1) o
I . EXISTING RELIGIOUS BUILDING
PP 10801 E MISSISSIPPI AVE
335 ¥ R TR \ ZONE: MIXED-USE CORRIDOR
| 7 ' I T, I T ' PROPOSED STREET DISTRICT
e < 5 5 LIGHTING
< z < /¢
' N -7._ ) _‘_ \ : \</ 4.\\ : o ||
o= ., 60' ROW
) I\\— 7% L .. 3 ./- ) _ VACDUM
) g & S sIAmioNT | < | ' 5.5 PROPOSED
TYFP |»‘. < - z —— [——
| ot —— 7. (T ) SN, = il | SIDEWALK
I S /‘\- <‘ . L’ o6 bc; : 4‘ S .: - - i
I{‘ RN SRR R I«I,t 8' TREE LAWN
l ! . - /",Igl‘ L ‘ . 24 < S 7 éalg‘l s | -
1= DA RAMA |t II |~ PROPERTY T
5 Ranentivan 'S0/ e :I BOUNDARY LEGEND @)
X = Thoee o 0 4‘.‘;4 Al . N
ADA PATH " TR A O-IC- ' | | ADAPATH PARKING COUNT <
‘ l)\ CEvasa '4. 4——~=@ —LTH| //
| 5 AN —  HEESER TN N R lllif R HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE ;
| ° 47.33 Teo SEm o ADRRAME N . .| &THICK Y
e ' G T L N A I K | 4.7' PR. SIDEWALK A O
e T e A M | EASEMENT (0.5' BEHIND B 4 < "
o] a ] WALK) (TYP) Y CONCRETE SIDEWALK o O =)
L = I ADA RAMP TO Q Z
MELOCATED GRASS LINED SWALE —-_ \J | CONNECT INTO ————  CURB&GUTTER < O u
) SIDEWALK CHASE i . A . EX. SIDEWALK <
COMMUNICATIONS BOX | -7 VACUUM l « 5' SIDEWALK O <
EX. SIDEWALK EASEMENT AND TRANSFORMER § N 10' PROPOSED I PRIMARY A e T : 8 (-
REC. NO. B7135576 SIDEWALK 1 A4 B
( ) N N P ‘ot B S EFBAABA\IP%—A——_J/ : (REC. NO. B7135576)( & =0  LIGHTPOLE L 2 7
\ ~ E7T. 710 TREELAWN =~ oL T T o = = &
AN i — — — S— i —— - PROPERTY LINE o T & o 8
PR N89°24'55'E_127.30" Y e i i S e ADA RAMP O I
o e%a , — —— e - e 59 oREEE 04,05 S 2 [ ——— EASEMENT LINE z ) o " &E
20, _ , S T < L N~ O
¢ PROPERTY - 1 R=25.00 ~ - | @ 9o
BOUNDARY - £ — = — L=39.22 = ; R
: A=89°53'29" - <
EX. 4.7 -
i LOT FRONTAGE IS
9.8' PR. SIDEWALK — ~— UNCC
PARKING / DRIVE
L EASEMENT (0.5' BEHIND AISLE EX. STREETLIGHT CALL BEFORE
WALK) (TYP) YOU DIG

(ARTERIAL ROAD)
(110' ROW)

E. MISSISSIPPI AVENUE v 81 1
OR

MOY 0Ll
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UTILITY NOTIFICATION KJSILE

CENTER OF COLORADO 02/22/2023

0 20' 40' ’ .
- S—

1" = 20' (HORIZONTAL)

SP1




GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN NOTES:

EXISTING APARTMENT BUILDING \

_ 1035 S JAMAICA STREET \ 1. DETAILED LAYOUT AND DESIGN FOR PROPOSED CURB

;N ZONE: MEDIUM DENSITY \ RAMPS WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY OR ALONG AN ACCESSIBLE
B ( \\ MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT 1 ROUTE WILL BE COMPLETED WITH THE CIVIL PLANS.
RS ) 1 \ ' 2. ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS ON LOT 2 ARE TO BE VACATED,
N / EXISTING GAS LINE PRIVATE GRASS \ . AND NEW EASEMENTS DEDICATED WITH PLAT.
\ / N \ / 3. THE RESULTANT GRACE IN ANY DIRECTION WITHIN
EXISTING FENCE -
) \ STING FENC. LINED WATER > i N g ACCESSIBLE PARKING AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO
P DRAINAGE QUALITY SWALE ‘J ( p
l PROPERTY LINE Y & J/ / PERCENT.
~ / EASEMENT S - -
\ r 4. THE MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE IN AN ACCESSIBLE PATH

S CAGE

J—— —_— S — e e e e A Sr— DOUBLE 12" CURB SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO PERCENT. THE MAXIMUM
P \ CHASE — LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IN AN ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL
CX7 ‘ NOT EXCEED FIVE PERCENT.
( % A
\ - “EX. DRAINAGE EASEMENT . THE MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE OF ANY ADA RAMP 1
/ -~ (REC.NO, B7135576) e N - SHALL BE 8.33%. —_
| : ) 3 AN / 6. ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE >
' / ( L ) OF 2% AND A MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE OF 5% —
! | ‘ | o (EXCLUDING RAMPS). @)
/ / 1 . i \ 7. STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL. FINAL
i - ‘ 60' ROW
\ { EXISTING FIBER OPTIC LINE || | - ) STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
\ y \ s FIREHYDRANT | |} \opeeTos CONCRETE ; PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS SUBMITTED WITH THE STREET
. / A l|: WATER LINE REPLACEMENT / LIGHTING PLAN IN THE CIVIL PLAN SUBMITTAL.
| “ / I | WITH PVC AT CONNECTION \\
LI\ ;o ] \ REQUIRED PARN
< } ' 2 - . \ /
B 3' CONCRETE | 5
| - . = — —
="\ EXISTING UNDERGROUND ](-/' —wT /PAN '.«\ f, X\ 5 o \ (NN (
A ELECTRIC LINE ot ey A NS ST L B —— NoA /
' / \ b" 4‘ \ ‘ v » ! & - Sy ~ ~ 4 — ~ < LIJ
= L N e SISt A | 4 la
. O \| . 1 - — .
DURING CIVIL PLANS SUBMITTAL A VARIANCE — | | | J - mE>d Vi - A | ‘/// iﬁ'\D"%\I’EEf:CREBV%#TH
WILL BE REQUESTED FOR THE FOLLOWING: LT e SN[ I CURBAND GUTIER
THE LAST 16' OF DRIVE LANE PITCHES TOWARD Tl N = 7 LOT & BNGCK 1, G RDEN 1 /
BUILDING @ 1.0% TO PREVENT VEHICLES FROM 5% 2.0%95:3 o SQuARE M|SS| Sipp| 4 - /
| () ACCELERATING ONTO CAR WASH CONVEYOR T “e:  ° susDIVISION o |=f
(AS REQUIRED BY CAR WASH DESIGN). LR I ERERZ N S 411
l‘k EX. SIDEWALK EASEMENT FLOWS ARE DIRECTED TO 3' PAN TO THE WEST I\ Eﬁ ';"‘ A l ' | ADA PATH
(REC. NO. B7135576) AND TO THE WATER QUALITY SWALE. |[FLOOR A = 5 | B
DRAINS ALSO EXIST INSIDE THE BUILDING ] R A | WATER METER
Y A5 T e g T E
i iy = RATRES [ DOMESTIC TAP
[ R A D ***/ (TAPPING SADDLE REQUIRED)
| LOT 1, BLOCK 1, GARDEN S [ IR R - il
i SQUARE ON MISSISSIPPI I Hoe iT opet =2, N
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2 g—_ .. " - '
£ 1_I‘ ;\ éq /3 "2‘ IL ‘.b< i 2 |
o ' AR . 1] . \ \ < ‘
~ < g \\oe l/
11.3%| CAR W£§:3I5’SLIJ:ILDING j s : | daNTARY
e . : ‘ A‘ 1 PRIVATE. SgNITARY | SERVICE z
EXISTING RETAIL BUILDIN - T [l sEweR ERVICE< - CONNECTION o
' 1074 S IRONTON STREET i FF=5488.14 I i AR LT A b
' ZONE: MIXED-USE ) =—_ ‘ WIS ) . 3
CORRIDOR DISTRICT ﬁ\ BT ' A E— o
2 DoplE—— T wa a
M s - :
' o ADA RAMP U s s nO=S S
5 e '/_ g [ < m o .
' PROPERTY LINE | gy O X >
= = ———— | L o\ s 6 © EXISTING RELIGIOUS BUILDING
] JHE e NS | | < 10801 E MISSISSIPPI AVE
13.0% i - I e Iy i - = ZONE: MIXED-USE CORRIDOR
| 7 . 22 III | 5 DISTRICT
TER — < l"\ r } .
| ” l-\ | PROPOSED STREET LIGHT
CLAMATION 4
ANKS << g
| = »5-8%:&'?% PROPERTY LINE
® - 2 : ‘,‘ < |‘v ‘ ko« A‘
) / g = w S\l fe T } I' EXISTING SANITARY LINE
(/} . . =P ' o “0\0/, <‘ ey
' LOT LINE NP IR LA A gE@ ;It EXISTINGWATER LINE
l ~— - ‘ . . oo < ' I
Z Ak
‘ 7‘ -t 1
ADA RAMP ——— I \ L
P e I ' EX. WATER MAIN 7))
X gl ) Al W PR. WATER MAIN
ADA PATH S0y A : | <
REMOVE CURB GUT
| i EX. SANITARY SEWER ; =
: L/ | AND REPLACE WITH <« PR SANITARY SERVICE <
| . | CURB AND GUTTER O oy 5
ADA RAMP — -~ S <0
3 -
! L
10.8% ,~l0p___ PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR g O i 2
2 O w
S S EXISTING PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR < = S
RELOCATED Lo" Lo" / GAS LINE —~ % O oy <
COMMUNICATIONS BOX \ SIDEWALK N\ Ve ‘oo EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR ~ CD ) =
(REC. NO. B7135576) ADA PATH o ﬁ_) - = B
— )
\ - DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW o = < %0
N o e— STEM WALL S I (29 go
\ - - o - - 3
- ;7' ! / < BN BN EEN ADA ROUTE z N EF uws
_ ~ T
PROPERTY LINE ADA RAMP - 5 L < 5 <
& — = ‘ <§E ; % S 3
— <
" REMOVE CURB CUTS —/

AND REPLACE WITH

CURB AND GUTTER

FILE PATH: E:\_PROJECTS\220136 - WASH 'N GO CAR WASH - AURORA, CO\03 - DRAWINGS\11 - DA\220136 - 11_GRADING & UTILITY PLAN

PLOT DATE: 02/08/2023 AT 1:57 PM

- . STREET LIGHT UNCC

gﬁ E. MISSISSIPPI AVENUE CA\I}IE)ILBJE';'%RE

= (ARTERIAL ROAD) 811

EXISTING WATER LINE / (1 10' ROW) g
OR
- B s L \\\ T T~
_ — — = = = = - ~ - \\ }i/,\\ \\ 1'800'922'1 987 220136
ST T T T T UTILITY NOTIFICATION KISILE
CENTER OF COLORADO 02/22/2023
1" = ' (HORIZONTAL) G P 1
.




SITE DATA ADJUSTMENT REQUEST 0oy 28
158 (18 <=3
L A BU - DJUE REQUES 182 ||3 =€
AREA (ef) % CTION 146- - T . REDUCE LANDSCAPE EEE o 54
TOTAL SITE AREA 38310 |looo% BUFFER REQUIREMENT BETWEEN LOTS COMM TO COMM SITE FROM IQFT. TO 5FT. LS8 E=
IMPERYIOUS SURFACES: 20212 | 6850% JUSTIFICATION: DUE TO LOT WIDTH, PLACING A I2FT. BUFFER ON THE WEST PROPERTY el =S
SULDING AREA, 6263 F LINE WILL HINDER INTERIOR OF CAR WASH AND ASSOCIATED VACUUM BAYS. 02y I3 §5
: MITIGATION METHOD: WITH SIMILAR USE TO THE WEST, AND THE REQUESTED BUFFER Lal|5 oo
HARD SURFACE AREA: 20029 SF REDUCTION, THE SITE COMPLIES WITH NORMAL PLANTING QUANTITY REQUIREMENTS, 0 ||g <cs°
LANDSCAPE AREA: 228 | 3150% PLACING CLUSTER OF TREES ON THE OPEN AREA TO THE NORTH, AND TO THE 75 |[§| €5
MIN. 15% DEVOTED TO OPEN SPACE = (5,155 SF.) SOUTH. ELEVEN ADDITIONAL SHRUBS, BETOND REQUIREMENT HAVE BEEN ADDED gt |l o==
AGAINST THE BUILDING WEST FACING FACADE. 0 o £g47%
MAXIMUM % OF COOL SEASON GRASSES ALLOWED: @ nools Tss
% OF COOL SEASON GRASSES PROVIDED: o 2. ; g ‘ . _ LEGEND neg|g 208
LANDSCAPE BUFFER FROM 20FT. To G5FT ON THE NORTH SECTION, AND 85 FT. ON COBBLE MULCH: NS (B g §~§
THE SOUTH. WHITE WASHED RIVER ROCK, 4'-8' N 8IZE, OVER vES|E Eus
JUSTIFICATION: DUE TO WIDTH OF THE SITE, MEETING THE NORMAL SETBACK WOULD FILTER FABRIC. FILL IN GAPS BETWEEN ROCK WITH e lls 222
MAKE IT IMPOSSIBLE TO CREATE A FEASIBLE FLOW AND LAYOUT OF THE YACUUM PEA GRAVEL TO COVER ALL FABRIC. REGULAR see (% 2 £E
BAYS AND DRIVE-IN LANES COLORADO RIVER ROCK WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED o7 573
MITIGATION METHOD: THE DENSE SHRUB MASSING, MEETING PARKING PERIMETER E— S ST Jod ol ag =
SCREEN, TOGETHER WITH CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE PROVIDE A SOLID LANDSCAPE BU 84555 %% % 9 pESTL OF ' COL O RIVER 2z é’
BUFFER BETWEEN JAMAICA STREET AND THE INTERIOR OF THE SITE. AND, TREES nusnnnvann| o P ACED O\,EORMDGEOTEXTILE £ o
[ ] INCREASED TO 3' CALIPER FABRIC. (AT LOCATIONS SHOUWN ON 'R{j 5 £
N 1/2 TRACT 27 HAVANA GDNS . , ¢ THE PLANS) Q ol -85
OWNER: GAYLORD FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLLP - , hed 2. ' SCAPE ADJUE ' : - £55
i NONsMULTI FT,:;/HLY ‘:'REE' FRONTAQF BUFFER | NI SEQUEST (o~ SRCTION. BOULDER-A: SEATING JjJ!jjj' \Nes®
' NON-STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER : FROM 3.15 (BLDG LENGTH 50 FT. DIVIDED BY 40= 3715) 1O 200 TEe. T TCHING 8l ® oS
55 FILER 13 FeP-A [ | o5 sl JUSTIFICATION: DUE INSTALLATION OF SIDEWALK IMMEDIATELY NEXT TO BLDG, AND B o e O B T O
= > \8 FT. cuﬁrlpE LANDECAPE CONSTRAINTS WITH REDUCING NUMBER OF VACUUM STALLS, IT IS DIFFICULT TO ADD E 36", W22, BURED APPROX. 4", UHEN IN PLANING
Z PLANT MATERIAL WITHIN 22FT. OF THE BUILDING FRONTAGES. BED, AND PLACED ON GROUND WHEN ON HARD
_ —— | MITIGATION METHOD: ALL STREET DECIDUOUS TREE SIZES HAVE BEEN INCREASED [T SURFACES. SEATING HEIGHT SHALL RESULT ON 16'-20". Q
E— - N |%; . !o A FROM THE REQUIRED 2-1/2' CALIPER SIZE TO 3' CALIPER, AND STREET FRONTAGE BOULDERS TO BE SAW-CUT OR CLEAN-SNAPPED, WITH LIS
1 GRT ~— X DECIDUOUS TREES HAVE BEEN INCREASED FROM 2' CALIPER TO 3' CALIPER ( /\ FLAT TOP AND BOTTOM SURFACES. PLACE OVER <|S
RS can” ~_ RYERSON STEEL EDGER, OR EQUAL. CONCRETE SURFACE WITHOUT CAULKING OR ADHESIVE, Q=
2 FTNON-STREET | /AN R e ST N UNLESS REQUESTED DIFFERENTLY BY OUNER
—BUFER >4 \ /PRI NN s*u . AVAILABLE: THE ROCK GARDEN, FT. COLLINS, 910.412.115
. L SR v~ v | NAIIVE SEED 06
: Y i Y itV F ; L | BEREEER e e Mix PROVIDE BOULDER PHOTOS FOR APPROVAL
a [ -NON IRRIGATED (TEMPORARY IRR) BOULDER-B: ACCENT
ROCK. MULCH n™Ys + APPLICATION RATE: 5 LBS/12000 &F. CHEROKEE BOULDERS OR EQUAL, DARK BEIGE
UNDER PINES [ E’WPA“NEEMN%UEE%E sEED%EEDCO"FMANY [[] COLORED, BUREED &' OR A MAX OF I/4 THEIR ORIGINAL
5 ] 8IZE. BOULDER 8IZES APPROXIMATELY A8 SHOUN ON
GDP 37T e e LANDSCAPE PLAN EROSION CONTROL BLANKET ONBLOPES /) THE PLAN. ACCENT BOULDERS SMALLER THAN
2 API-A . | o, 1L IRE HYDRANT GREATER THAN 4:1 (SEE NOTES/DETAILS) 30" x24"W24'H MAY BE REJECTED.
1 API-B . G * S\ /A AVAILABLE: THE ROCK GARDEN, FT. COLLINS, 9104121115
3 o sl ¢ 2 THS : J 2w o o 20 T 8 cH PROVIDE BOULDER PHOTOS FOR AFPROVAL
s 2 * ; : = ALL NEW TREES SHOUN WITH PROTECTIVE
>: e X , T [ TREE UELLS TO MAVE A T RNG UM — £FLBENCHES
ROCK MULCH I { + 4'oFG WESTERN RED CEDAR WOOD MULCH BACKLESS, BLACK COLORED. SEE DETAILS AND
UNDER TREES L2 4 MNS Bl ] | ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON SHEET L2
AND SHRUES Ay EREING | X QO TRASH RECEPTACLE
3 36-GALLON BLACK COLORED. SEE DETAILS AND 0
4 CcPJ — 1 MYS : 50.C . + 123 FT, FRONTAGE NORTH SCALE: I' = 20' ITIONAL INFORMATION ON SHEET —
: e R || (00T - e I o ¢ 3|E
2 WHT - | o GDP @G I = %
S 9 8CJ] y 5lGDP 719
X0
2 NBP slorG o
o | =
g s e ne P s : STANDARD REQUIREMENTS s
. > pAT-4 ENCH, TRASH s i | . CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE S
N EFPTACLE
AND SEATING Rock ruLch A EE LANDSCAPE DESCRIPTION CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE LANDSCAPE REQ. # TREES # SHRUBS | # TREES # SHRUBS <
B FT NON-STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER | BoULDERS) OGS TULCH =16 e REQUIRED | REQUIRED | PROVIDED | PROVIDED T
A — OF DivE TR & T —I A | EAST STREET FRONTAGE 8 FT. CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE 1 TREE PER 40 LF. 5 37 5 38 5GAL A4
g- ; - —— S. JAMAICA ST. (215 LF) 1 SHRUB PER 40 SIF. S 1GAL
| - H N —————IJ = (1,460 SF)
ALLEY -LOADING t; B SOUTH STREET FRONTAGE 10 FT. CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE 1 TREE PER 40 LF. 3 28 3 31 5GAL
ZONE " e | E. MISSISSIPPI AVE. (114 LF) 1 SHRUB PER 40 S.F. 6 1GAL
H LiGHt POLE = (1,090 SF
ADJACENT SITE K T™PICAL = (1, )
i —
ISTING RETAIL BUILDING 1 THE —— H STREET FRONTAGE AND NON-STREET LANDSCAPE BUFFERS
! o e BUFFER DESCRIPTION/ STANDARD BUFFER WIDTH/ BUFFER REDUCTION # TREES # SHRUBS | # TREES # SHRUBS
. S LENGTH/ADJ. LAND USE BUFFER WIDTH PROVIDED FEATURES REQUIRED REQUIRED PROVIDED PROVIDED
COMMERCIAL H
= 1 NORTH PERIMETER BUFFER USE: | STANDARD BUFFER:25 FT. STANDARD DESIGN 5 24 5 25 5GAL L
& A [MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUFFER PROVIDED: 25 FT. (3 EVER=60%) dp)
! H LENGTH: 119 LF. 1 TREE & 5 SHRUBS PER 25 LF. <
L (50% TREES EVERGREEN)
EAST PERIMETER BUFFER STANDARD BUFFER:20 FT. STANDARD DESIGN 6 54 8 54 5GAL ;
USE: S. JAMAICA ST. BUFFER PROVIDED:6.5—8.5 FT. Y
. B [LENGTH: 215 LF. 1 TREE & 10 SHRUBS PER 40 O
+ U LF. 0 < L
o + d O :)
C SOUTH PERIMETER BUFFER STANDARD BUFFER: 20 FT. 3 29 4 36 5GAL ol Z
3cR H USE: E. MISSISSIPPI AVE. BUFFER PROVIDED: 20 FT. STANDARD DESIGN 0O L
C : 1 TREE & 10 SHRUBS PER 0 Z Z
LENGTH: 114 LF. o) <
40 LF. = O3 =z
., : : WEST PERIMETER BUFFER STANDARD BUFFER:10 FT. STANDARD DESIGN 7 34 7 45 5GAL 3 - %
1 , | USE: COMMERCIAL BUFFER PROVIDED: 5 FT. (4 EVER=57%) L _Z w
— D | LENGTH: 270 LF. l, 0TRHI-_QE & 5 SHRUBS PER 8 T %: g o
] D O
(30% TREES EVERGREEN) CZD ) 8 S <
n Yo
5 THB (== )‘ PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE 5 <<z 5 <
< N~
o VACUUM LANDSCAPE DESCRIPTION LANDSCAPE REQ. # TREES | # SHRUBS | # TREES # SHRUBS = ; S S =
2 1LS N SEPARATOR : REQUIRED | REQUIRED | PROVIDED | PROVIDED
6 KFG A\ = \T } TE’ER A PARKING PERIMETER CONTINUOUS DOUBLE ROW - — 5 53 5GAL
I ° 3 YJa— I NS N\ 1 SHL S. JAMAICA ST. (203 LF) gEaGE:I_ 36"6 FT. HEIGHT,
M o 3 JG N - . L.
COMMUNICATION Y. %
BOX AND ELECT. \ X 2 WHT 74N\ = gl o (50% FLOWERING SHRUBS).
TRANSFORMER N\ eIENNOTREEs INTERIOR ISLANDS 1 TREE PER /6 SHRUBS 1 6 1 6 5GAL
N N 2 BRJ B PER 1 FFT. ISLAND
i ° P 3 DAY-A .
1 API-A JA % < 1 € % j; G l
: ~ . A 2 STOP
20 FT. STREET KRN K INOROP My
FRONTAGE BUFFER ‘o| \1&) . © x pieN BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPE (PuBLIC STREETS, TRANSPORTATION CORRIDORS, PUBLIC OPEN SPACE/PARKS, OR RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOODS)
A i / @@@@@ N @*elh P 7 N ELEVATION BUILDING ELEVATION LANDSCAPE REQ. # TE'S 4 TREES 4 SHRUBS RO NO. 00.610
~~ o BRJ 13 [MMS | STREET FRONTAGE, BUFFER (DIRECTION FACING LENGTH REQUIRED PROVIDED PROVIDED '
12FT SIDEWALK 3 BRJ ENG: JCJ
— — — — > o0 = A |NORTH— MULTI-FAMILY 34 LF. 1 TE EQUIVALENT/40 LF 0.4 1 2 5GAL.
‘ 9|e+ Ed_fl (;ﬁ@ I> S P\ X iy 5 @%D S BATA OF BUILDING ELEVATION DATE : 08/31/2023
LANDSCAFE .
N / y& Ll | S e STREET LiGHT B |EAST- S. JAMAICA ST. 150 LF LFT'%&EB’I'XS'—EE;\{:% o 3.75 1 10 SCAL.
/ M ¥ / 4 BRJ
3 9155:: 12 NES 12 KrG C |SOUTH- E. MISSISSIPPI AVE. 72 LF. 1 TE EQUIVALENT/40 LF 1.8 3 13 5GAL. SHEET DESCRIPTION
3 COA OF BUILDING ELEVATION
14' STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER
WEST— COMMERCIAL N/A N/A - —_ —
ST D
E. Mississippi Ave.
SHEET 5




0 58
133l =%
1e3lle 2s
1R |8 B
22~ |3 =<
LANDSCAPE DETAILS PROJECTED SITE HYDROZONES ;g D2yllel 5§
OWNER: GAYLORD FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLLP 'ELI_ .,g e 8
TREE STAKING AREA SYMBOL NON WATER NON PERCENTAGE | Os 18 257
CONSERVYING CONSERVING IRRIGATED _—— z2 |8 gS¢g
PLAN VIEW S ek s 72 s nt o ||g ©=3=
A RIS . L A PRI L T e a o _.—QC_,) g: %
MORE THAN 3' (PRIVATE) Tl N/A D% it e I o3 % = g E
T neg g =08
W\b 174, . 3' OR LESS DO NOT CUT SINGLE LEADER PRUNE DAMAGED Bl ?A'f}e? ® °slla Egse
: 7> OR DEAD WOOD AND CO-DOMINANT LEADERS (PRIVATE) 8210 °F e8% 7 = h sslg gS=
Z AT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DIRECTION ONLY. c : = Zeolls 228
>s 2 12' NYLON TREE STRAP ON GUY (PRIVATE) 3888 SF 32% 2 3 JeHeue pEpe see|lE ZEE
=s WIRE AND AROUND TREE TRUNK. pap—— o — — ‘ cow\ Y %20 o, 3328 5.8
° BTO @ 82\ 3888 . o a5
o 1/2* DIAM. WHITE PVC PIPE SECTION ON - . ' © o2
; N\ ENTIRE LENGTH OF EACH WIRE. TOTAL= 8210 + 2p08= 2038 SF. |] . Q-\ 222
. 14 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE, DOUBLE - | ol sE
o ° STRAND TWISTED. : q [l a 1 8%
) &' STEEL T-POST (2 MIN (4' EXPOSED) oy ty it - s
== e / INSTALL PROTECTION CAP TO TOP OF POST LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE : | T e 1 JjJ!jjj | \ YN
/_UJRAF’ cEI-TEﬁ'IE-i SUH=AE§E OF TRUNK TO SEEONDAL | [ u gL
T BRAN SPECIFIED TREE WRAP MATER
| PLANTING |MATURE SIZE | WATER : I :
T ELANTED, N THE FALL. DO NOT WRAP IF PLANTED sYMBOL | QTY.| BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE  |Heightxspread | REQ | g |
: + ™
SET TOP OF ROOTBALL 2' ABOVE ADJACENT GRADE DECIDUOUS TREES remEmE R \ | ===, & H1S
1 COMMERCIAL =
] 48" CIRCLE OF SHREDDED BARK MULCH (3 DEEP) GRT 2 | KOELREUTERIA PANICULATA GOLDEN RAIN TREE 2%' CAL. | 30 x 20 MoD 2 | p <19
/_AROUND BASE OF TREES IN GRASS AREAS. SHL 3 | GLEDITSIA TRIA. 'SHADEMASTER' SHADEMASTER HONEYLOCUST | 3' CAL. 35 x 30 Low || : -
( FORM SAUCER AROUND EDGE OF TREE PIT COA | & | QUERCUS MEHLENBERGII CHINKAPIN OAK 3'CAL. | 5@x35 | Mop It g
o 7 FINISH GRADE NBP 5 | PYRUS CALLERTANA 'HOLMFORD' NEW BRADFORD PEAR 3' CAL. 25 x 20 MoD if %
REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP 2/3 OF ROOTBALL ‘ |
REMOVE WIRE BASKET AND TWINE COMPLETELY. ORNAMENTAL TREES ,
WHT 4 | CRATAEGUS MORDENENSIS 'TOBA! WASHINGTON HAWTHORN TOBA | 8 FT. CLUMP | 20 X 1B MoD
SRS AND BOTTOM PRI TS By v O NPP 4 | PRUNUS CERASIFERA NEWPORT' NEWPORT PURPLELEAF PLUM 2'CAL. | 0% B Low
BACKFILL MIXTURE OF 2/5 EXISTING SOIL HWM 2 | ACER TATARICUM 'GARANN' HOT WINGS TARTARIAN MAPLE | s FT.cLUMP | 20 X 18 MoD
AND 1/2 APPROVED AMENDMENT. EVERGREEN TREES : :
UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE API-A | 2 | PINUS NIGRA AUSTRIAN PINE 6F, BB | 60 x40 Mop : e 5,24 eeDe
ANY BROKEN OR CRUMBLING ROOTBALL WILL BE API-B | 1 | PINUS NIGRA AUSTRIAN PINE eFT.BB | 60x42 | ™MOD
= = REJECTED. REMOVING THE WIRE WILL NOT BE AN - ' ' 8 FT, BiB 40 x 30 Mo
2 x ROOTBALL DIA. ok Fom DamAeeD oo U FeP-B | 2 | PICEA PUNGENS '|SELI FASTIGATE FASTIGATA SPRUCE D 7
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS o w 0 2 5 infis > o
m DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING GDP 30 | POTENTILLA FRUITICOSA 'GOLD DROP' GOLD DROP POTENTILLA 5 GAL. 3x3 Low E
U Le 3 | RHUS TRILOBA THREE LEAF SUMAC B GAL. 6 x5 Low —_————1 c3 3|0
RLC 22 | RIBE® ODORATUM 'RED LAKE' RED LAKE CURRANT 5 GAL. 4x4 Low =
NFS | 34 | SPIRAEA JAPONICA NEON FLASH NEON FLASH SPIREA 5GAL._ | 3x4 MoD B s mee 2|3
NORTH SCALE: I' = 40' 1080 ¢F. O
MYs 2 | RIBES ALPINUM 'GREENMOUND' MELLOW YELLOW SPIREA 5 GAL. 4 x4 Low : e Hisisiooi A |z
N o THB 14 | FRANGULA ALNUS 'COLUMNARIS' TALL HEDGE BUCKTHORN 5 GAL. 12 x 4 Low 0|0
TREE STAKING -
PLAN VIEW EVERGREEN SHRUBS/GRASSES/FPERENNIALS g
- ANA COMPACT' | coMP | 5 GAL. 4x6 MoD -
DO NOT CUT OR DAMAGE LEADER cPJ 30 | JUNIPERUS xMEDIA 'FFITZERI ACT ACT PFITZER JUNIPER FURNITURE >
scJ I8 | JUNIPERUS SABINA 'SCANDIA' SCANDIA JUNIPER B GAL. 3x6 MoD N )
' : : BENCH:
y %sg% 12 NYLON TIREE STRAR ON GUY WIRE BRJ 32 | JUNIPERUS SABINA 'BROADMOOR BROADMOOR JUNIPER 5 GAL. 2x6 MoD MANIFACTURER: FROG FURNISHINGS
* /2" DIA. WHITE Pve PIFE SECTION YJG 23 | MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'Y AKU JIMA' YAKU JIMA MAIDEN GRASS | 5 GAL. 8 x 4 MoD FROG FURNISHINGS ASPEN BACKL E6S
*% ON ENTIRE LENGTH OF EACH WIRE KFG 22 | CALAMAGROSTIS ACUT. KARL FORESTER' | FEATHER REED GRASS 5 GAL. 4 x2 Low -BEBT.?AHd?ZT‘I::EEtg?;A . ENDS
"4 GALVANIZED WIRE, TWISTED DOUBLE ofG 13 | PENNISETUM ORIENTALE ORIENTAL FOUNTAIN GRASS | 5 GAL. 3x2 Low - ALL STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS
35 ¥ STRAND. DAY-A | 23 | HEMEROCALLIS x 'AUTUMN RED' RED DAYLILY 1 GAL. 2 %2 Low o:uTgﬁAcE WEDGE ANCHOR MOUNTING
- * %% w— PROTECTION CAP TO TOP OF STEEL TEE POST. MNS 19 | SALVIA x SYLVYESTRIS ™MAY NIGHT' MAY NIGHT PURPLE SALVIA 1 GAL. 2x2 Low - NO ASSEMBLY REQUIRED
. NOTES:
% Y %S!é oD TRES) | BRI Gr 22 L CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTION HISHER OUN PLANT COUNTS AND MATERIAL CALCULATIONS,
% % UNDISTURBED 8OIL 2. IN THE EVENT OF A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE PLAN GRAPHIC AND THE LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLANT MATERIAL QUANTITY, ;
¥ WHICH TREE GREW. - %)
_— APPLY SPECIFIED BARK MULCH 2 DEEP IN STANDARD NOTES
48" DIA. CIRCLE AROUND TREE. << v
70 INISHED GRADE . LANDSCAPE DESIGN COMPLIES WITH THE CITY OF AURORA'S DESIGN STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS. ; <=,:'
FORM SAUCER AROUND EDGE OF TREE PIT 2. ALL EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS TO REMAIN, UNLESS NOTED DIFFERENTLY ON THE PLANS. O m E
3. COBBLE MULCH SHALL BE 4' WASHED RIVER ROCK, PLACED TIGHTLY AND EVENLY. USE 3-4' PEA 2 < o6
SLOPE SIDES OF PIT AS SHOUN. ROUGHEN GRAVEL AS INFILL BETWEEN LARGER STONES. ALL ROCK MULCHED BEDS SHALL HAVE GEOTEXTILE — L
SIDES AND BOTTOM PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. WEED BARRIER INSTALL PRIOR TO PLACEMENT. NO WEED BARRIER I8 TO BE VISIBLE. Q O = 2
BACKFILL MIXTURE OF 2/3 EXISTING SOIL 4. WHENEVER POSSIBLE, EXISTING TOPSOIL SHALL BE STRIPFPED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOUR(4") )] L
2ND /3 APPROVED AMENDMENT INCHES AND STOCKPILED FOR FUTURE USE. UPON COMPLETION OF SITEWORK, ADN PRIOR TO TRASH RECEPTACLE: x Ouw >
i ACEMENT OF COMPOST, THE TOPSO SPRE AND : o = <
EMOVE BUL AP FROM TP 2/3 OF AL PL , THE IL SHALL BE AD OVER ALL AREAS BEING LANDSCAPED. MANEACTURER: GloBAL NoUeTRI S M6 =
‘ COMPOST, AS DISTRIBUTED BY BOSS COMPOST, BRIGHTON, COLORADO OR APPROVED EQUAL. UASTE RECEPTACLE. BLACK °C Z I @
2 x ROOTBALL DIA. UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE COMPOST TO BE SPREAD EVENLY AND ROTOTILLED TO A DEPTH OF EIGHT(8") INCHES. -FLAT BAR STEEL AND POLYESTER POWDER (LS - o N
&. LIGHTING WILL BE POLE MOUNTED LIGHTS LOCATED AT THE PERIMETER OF THE PARKING LOT. ALL COATED FINISH o T < A3
m EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING SITE AND BUILDING LIGHTING TO BE METAL HALIDE. -GRAFEITI AND VANDAL I8M RESISTANT 0] O ==
1. ALL SIDEWALKS, ENTRYWAYS AND CURB/GUTTER SHALL BE CONCRETE. DRIVE LANES AND PARKING -36 GALLON CAPACITY z N LF
U LOT SURFACING WILL BE ASPHALT. -28' DIAMETER X 26" HEIGHT T < % 5 9
& ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THE ENTIRE e LR < =3 5 x
F’HJN‘DEI .fw%@ﬁﬁ% o= Fﬂ?ﬁc—, Woop LENGTH FOR MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ENTRY. - = g3 2z
IMME To! 2. THE DEVELOPFER, HIS SUCCESSOR AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION,
PLAN,'rf mﬁf&“ 4'-0' BEHIND CURB IN MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPE MATERIALS SHOUN OR INDICATED ON THE
FRONT END PARKING SITUATIONS. APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL
LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED A8 DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF TYPICAL BOULDER -A (BROWNSTONE ) TYPICAL BOULDER -B (CHEROKEE)
N T AR SR SIDEALl CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. ' e = ‘
1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, .
RESTORATIVE, AND DRYLAND GRASS AREAS THAT COMPLY WITH THE UDO (UNIFIED DEVELOPEMENT
A% / - SET SHRUB 1| IN. HIGHER THAN THE GRADE AT STANDARDS), AND MUST BE WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
S ] WHICH IT GREW IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO THE
. g DIG PLANT PIT TWICE AS WIDE AS THE CONTAINER REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE CITY OF AURORA'S IRRIGATION ORDINANCE.
. . Il. ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH COA
SFECIFIED MULCH 2" DEEP ROADWAY SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 404210 oI NG 00610
AN N\ FINISHED GRADE (ALL JUNIPER PLANTS SHOULD '
1 BE PLANTED 8O TOP OF ROOT MASS OCCURS FIRE LIFE SAFETY LANDSCAPE NOTES: ENG : JCJ
AT FINISH GRADE OF MULCH LAYER) L LANDSCAPE MATERIAL PLACEMENT SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR KEPT NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS, FIRE ATE - 083112003
DEPARTMENT INLET CONNECTIONS, OR FIRE PROTECTION CONTROL VALVES IN A MANNER THAT WOULD :
LOOSEN SIDES OF PLANT PIT AND ROOTBALL PREVENT SUCH EQUIPMENT OR FIRE HYDRANTS FROM BEING IMMEDIATELY DISCERNIBLE. THE FIRE
REMOVE CONTAINER DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT BE DETERRED OR HINDERED FROM GAINING IMMEDIATE ACCESS TO FIRE
BACKFILL MIXTURE OF 2/3 EXISTING SOIL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT OR HYDRANTS.
AND 173 APPROVED AMENDMENT. 2. A 5-FOOT CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF FIRE HYDRANTS SHEET DESCRIPTION
m SHURUB PLANTING 3. LANDSCAPE MATERIAL SHOUN WITHIN THE SITE PLAN CANNOT ENCROACH INTO ROADWAYS THAT ARE
v DEDICATED (OR DESIGNATED) A8 FIRE LANE EASEMENTS (OR CORRIDORS). L 2
SHEET 6




LOT LINE

0 00 00 0O 00 0O OO 0O OO0 0O OO 0O OO0 0O 00 00 00 00 00 0.1 0.1

¢ o0 00 00 0O 00 00 0O 00 00 00O 0O 00 00 00O 00 00 00 01 0.1 0.1 PROPERTY LINE

+ +
o o
— —
+ +
+ +
+ +
o o
- o

+
o
o
+
o
o
+
o
o
+
o
o

—
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.1/0./2 02 02 03 03 03 02 01 01 10 BEYOND PROPERTY LINE >
00,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 04 05 .05 06 06 05 04 02 01 ©
00|.,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.1 10 08 09 12 14 11 05 03 0.1
00|00 00 00 .00 00 00 00 0402 10535147 23 23 127 | 30)0gh <27 22 t7-1W0
SP1
00|00 00 00 00 00 00 00 02 04 [07/28 32 37 36 32 L3k 29 28 23 15
00],00 00 00 00 00 00 00 03 06 |13.35 /37,45 38 39 42 36 40 33 18 13{08,(03 01 w
<
o
00],00 00 00 00 00 00 00 03 07/]18 4347 37 38 35 32 67 |62 +2|4 57 [21-04 0.1
SR2 PL PL
00],00 00 00 00 00 00 .00 03 08 |17 141 42 44 /42 66 33 21 25 24 19 56 |2 |04 0.1
00,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 03 09/ |26 |75 76 48 41 62 29 14 12 12 13 15 |09 |02 0.1
00,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 01 01 o2& 28 7720 12 10 14 15 A7 |4 102 01
—
I
00 (00 00 00 00 00 00 00 01 .01 |01 B5 74 34 12 12 17 20 22|16 |02 02 1 SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC
r— SCALE: 1"=20-0"
00[,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 |00 }.4 74 32 12 12 20 26 24 |21105 03
1 " g PHOTOMETRY PLAN GENERAL NOTES:
0000 00 00 00 00 .00 .00 .00 00 Joo »3=78 33 10 12 22 30 24 (24 |08 04 = 1. VALUES SHOWN ARE MAINTAINED HORIZONTAL ~
: % ILLUMINANCE VALUES MEASURED AT GRADE. @)
00[00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 [0.0 R3=85 35 10 11 22 32 26 |28 |10 05 & 2. SITELIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO o
I v L3 PRODUCE EVEN ILLUMINATION OF PARKING AND o
> PAVED AREAS ?
00 /00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 j.s 87 36 10 11 20 27 24725 |09 07 - L]
1 T 3. ALLLIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED O
AND DIRECT LIGHT DOWNWARDS. :
00 |00 00 00 00 00 .00 00 0.0 00 0.0 B3 82 35 10 11 18 22 24 (21 [11 11 O
AR R ST VR A AGAPATH (TYP) 4.  THERE WILL BE NO OFF-SITE GLARE ALLOWED. Z
1 | >
00 [00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 00 [0 23 75 36 10 10 15 18 20 [18 |16 % PROPOSED STREET LIGHT i
" SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
00 [00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 [0 44 88 41 10 09 14 17 17 [17121 19 CONFORM TO CITY OF AURORA EXTERIOR LIGHTING
i e STANDARDS
00 [,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 O +ﬂi_.s__s_4_.:1..g_+_1,1_...4!1.9..+.2..7a-+.a!7._+(,.§/%21 23 20
g —" VL ' ol TTsL .
00 [00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 po 12 82 42 14 12 46 71 de=[20 U2k 20 TAKEN FROM GENTER +ICHTINE CALCULATION STATISTIES SLUMIARY,
1 OF DRIVE AISLE AVERAGE ~ MAXIMUM  MINIMUM  MAXMIN  AVGIMIN
— VL VL \ OVERALLSITE:  2.3(c 8.80c 0.0fc NA NA
00 |00 00 00 .00 00 00 00 00 00 Do 41 77 39 10 11 47 =84 21 |13 |23 1.9 PARKNGPAVEDAREAS. 250 356 td 271 191
I
VL
00 |00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 DO +)!I.o—gs-.o 40 10 11 44 83 20 |09 [17 16 T
I VL P
00 [00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 PO +}.9 84 45 10 11 45,75 19 07 |10 1.0 ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL < O
i BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT FROM SECTION 1006 - MEANS OF EGRESS, ; E
00 100 00 00 .00 00 00 00 00,00 p.0 ol od 16010 .38 72,20 100 105 .05 INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE o K L
— BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. SECTION 1006.2 ILLUMINATION LEVEL. THE MEANS OF 0 <€ =
00 [00 00 00 .00 00 00 00 00 00 0O \e6 46 17 37 71 (20 |05 o3 03 EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX) ] O P° 2
po8 VL AT THE FLOOR LEVEL AND CONTINUING TO THE "PUBLIC WAY". 0O O u
00 [00 00 00 .00 00 00 00 00 00 00 WPTaE2 34 41773 18 j04 02 02 S D T <
2 T
1 Q O o
00 [00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 M4 23 136 =22 16 (03 |01 0.1 STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL. FINAL STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS °C Z Z o
WILL BE DETERMINED BY PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS SUBMITTED WITH THE STREET S -k 3 o
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 /00 00 00/00 00 04 85 existing sTReeTLiGHT | IGHTING PLANIN'THE CIVIL PLAN SUBMITTAL. 3 C% o 2:
T <L w o
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 00|00 00 00 04 18 @ - oc
LEGEND S =5 =3
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 04 09 ————= ADAPATH

00 00 00 0O OO 0O OO OO OO 0O 00 00 0O 00 00 00 00 02,03

+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + * + + F F

00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 006 00 00 00 01 01
STUDIO LIGHTNING
63 SUNSET DR.

¢ .00 00 00 00 00 00 0O 00 00 0O 00 0O 0O 00 00 0O 00 00 0O 00O 00 0O 0O 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 BAILEY, CO 80421

+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + 303.242.1572

E. MISSISSIPPI AVE.

PROJ NO: 220136

ENG : JMB

DATE : 11/16/2023
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Project

Prepared by

Catalog #

SL1

McGraw-Edison
GALN Galleon Il

Area / Site Luminaire

Product Features

4
P

Light ARchitect™

P2 Interactive Menu

e Ordering Information page 2

e Mounting Details page3

e Optical Distributions pages

¢ Product Specifications pages

e Energy and Performance Data pages

e Control Options page 10

Quick Facts

¢ Lumen packages range from 3,300 - 73,500 (33W - 552W)
¢ 16 optical distributions

Product Certifications

;5'.54,0 SN ! DN '
11171
P ] pRemioM !

/ 1da

CERTIFIED

#° Connected Systems
* WavelLinx Lite

BUY AMERICAN ACT

Waiast

e Wavelinx
e Efficacy up to 159 lumens per watt
Dimensional Details
Standard Arm Pole Drilling Patterns
Type "N"
/ \ =34 L19mm|
lameter
2" Hole
: i [51mm]
97* 7/8" [22mm]
G it
N2 916" (ramm)
Diameter
Holes
9-1/2"
"A" "B" [241mm] ——
Number of o o " — Weight with Standard or EPA with Standard
Light Squares fildthis e e ) M Arm or QM Arm

1-4 16" 22" 29 1b 0.95

5-6 22" 22" 391b 0.95

79 22" 28-1/8" 48 Ib 1.1

NOTES:
For arm selection requirements and additional line art, see Mounting Details section.

https://www.designlights.org/search/ to confirm qualification. Not all product variations are DLC qualified.
2. IDA Certified (3000K CCT and warmer only, fixed mounting options)

(/) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

PS500052EN page 1
July 15,2022 4:49 PM

VL

A1 ARCH - DOUBLE DROP JPV ASSEMBLY

(XX TOTAL REQUIREMENTS)

A1 ARCH - SINGLE DROP JPV ASSEMBLY

(XX TOTAL REQUIREMENTS)

TYPE 'SP1' & 'SP2' FIXTURE

yzam\a

20'-0" MAX.

\ "
0-6" MAX.
NN R

PRIVATE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

DATE

LIGHT POLE DETAILS

2 SCALE: NTS

DESCRIPTION

Symbol | Label General Description Mounting Height Color Catalog Number Lamp LLF Watts SHIELDING
LINEAR 8'-0" AFG N/A TSS CAR WASH EXPERTS | LED 0.85 60W N/A - UNDER
PL APPROXIMATE CANOPY
PAY STATIONS LINEAR 5' LED 60W 6000
TYPE 'SL1' FIXTURE LUMENS - LAMP AND
S . ASSEMBLY PROVIDED BY
ﬂ: MANUFACTURER
SITE POLE 20'-0" AFG TBD. MATCH MCGRAW-EDISON LED 0.85 113W FULL CUT-OFF
SP1 BUILDING COLOR
g PARKING & DRIVES OR EARTH TONE GLEON-AF-02-LED-
E1-T3-XX-8030-DIM
SITE POLE 20'-0" AFG TBD. MATCH MCGRAW-EDISON LED 0.85 113W FULL CUT-OFF
SP2 BUILDING COLOR
g PARKING & DRIVES OR EARTH TONE GLEON-AF-02-LED-
E1-T4FT-XX-8030-DIM
WALL PACK 12'-0" AFG BLACK INVUE LED 0.85 25W FULL CUT-OFF
E e ENTRIES ENV-SA1B-730-U-T3-BK-
DIM
WALL PACK 12'-0" AFG BLACK INVUE LED 0.85 25W FULL CUT-OFF
/| WP2
ENTRIES ENV-SA1B-730-U-T4FT-BK-
DIM
20I_0I|
CURVED LINEAR 8-0" AFG N/A AUTOVAC LED 0.85 60W N/A
VL APPROXIMATE
VACUUMS CURVED 6' LED TUBE 60W
6000 LUMENS - LAMP AND
ASSEMBLY PROVIDED BY
MANUFACTURER
N W
GRADE (- L _ PUBLIC LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
N NN L . o
\\/%i//;\\ . ‘7 i Y R j/i\\z/i\\;/}// Symbol |Label |General Description Mounting Height | Color Catalog Number Lamp LLF Watts Lumens Shielding
\//\ [ i //\\\/ PUBLIC STREET LIGHT 20'-0" AFG BLACK MCGRAW-EDISON LED 0.85 57TW 7,054 FULL
B ‘ Rl i SL1 CUT-OFF
! LOCAL STREETS GALN-SA1C-730-U-T3
S T POLE: MILLERBERND
| | LED RECTILINEAR LUMINAIRE WITH A ART-A-060-A-200-DM17-R-(GV
C o E SHORT LUMINAIRE ARM. LUMINAIRES OR GP)-NC2 WITH 10 IN.
A L A SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 20-FOOT ROUND BOLT CIRCLE BASE PLATE
TAPERED GALVANIZED STEEL POLE.
“ L
Invue Ccentemion McGraw-Edison

The Entri LED luminaire features a classic and stylish design with the
added benefits of solid state lighting technology, offering outstanding
uniformity and energy savings. Using Cooper Lighting Solutions'
proprietary LED LightSquare technology and AccuLED Optics™ system,

the Entri LED luminaire offers designers vast versatility in system design,
function and performance. Use Entri LED for wall mount architectural

lighting applications and egress lighting requirements. UL/cUL listed for

use in wet locations.

SPECIFICATION FEATURES

Catalog #

Project

WP/WP2

Comments

Prepared by

Construction

HOUSING: Heavy wall, one-piece,
die-cast aluminum construction
for precise tolerance control and
repeatability in manufacturing.
Integral extruded aluminum heat
sink provides superior thermal
heat transfer in +40°C ambient
environments. FACEPLATE / DOOR:
One-piece, die-cast aluminum
construction. Captive, side

hinged faceplate swings open via
release of one flush mount die-
cast aluminum latch on housing
side panel. GASKET: One-piece
molded silicone gasket mates
perfectly between the door and
housing for repeatable seal. LENS:
Uplight lens is impact-resistant,
5/32" thick tempered frosted glass
sealed to housing with continuous
bead silicone gasket. Downlight
lens is an LED LightSquare with
integral optics sealed for IP66
rating. HARDWARE: Stainless
steel mounting screws and latch
hardware allow access to electrical
components for installation and
servicing.

Optics

Choice of 9 patented, high
efficiency AccuLED Optics™
distributions. Optics are precisely
designed to shape the light
output, maximizing efficiency and
application spacing. AccuLED
Optics technology creates
consistent distributions with the

DIMENSIONS

scalability to meet customized
application requirements. CRI
and CCT offering includes 2200K,
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K,
5000K, and 5700K with minimum
70CRI and 2700K and 3000K with
minimum 80CRI all within 5-step
MacAdam ellipse.

Electrical

LED drivers mount to die-cast
aluminum back housing for
optimal heat sinking, operation
efficacy, and prolonged life.
Standard drivers feature electronic
universal voltage (120-277V
50/60Hz), 347V 60Hz or 480V 60Hz
operation. 480V is compatible for
use with 480V Wye systems only.
Greater than 0.9 power factor, less
than 20% harmonic distortion, and
is suitable for operation in -40°C
to 40°C ambient environments
and optional 50C construction
available. All fixtures are shipped
standard with 10kV/10kA common
- and differential - mode surge
protection. LightSquare feature

an IP66 enclosure rating and
maintain greater than 98% lumen
maintenance at 60,000 hours

per IESNA TM-21. Emergency
egress options for -20°C ambient
environments, WavelLinx™,
occupancy sensor, and dimming
options available.

Mounting
JUNCTION BOX: Standard with

zinc-plated, quick-mount junction
box plate that mounts directly to
4" J-Box. LightSquare mounts
facing downward. Fixture slides
over mounting plate and is secured
with two stainless steel fasteners.
Mounting plate features a one-
piece EPDM gasket on back side

of plate to firmly seal fixture to
wall surface, forbidding entry of
moisture and particulates. Optional
mounting arrangements utilize a
die-cast mounting adaptor box

to allow for LED battery pack,
surface conduit and trough branch
wiring. The Entri LED luminaire

is approved for mounting on
combustible surfaces.

Finish

Housing is finished in five-stage
super TGIC polyester powder coat
paint, 2.5 mil nominal thickness
for superior protection against
fade and wear. LightSquare cover
plates are standard white and
may be specified to match finish
of luminaire housing. Standard
colors include black, bronze, grey,
white, dark platinum and graphite
metallic. RAL and custom color
matches available. Consult Outdoor
Architectural Colors brochure for a
complete selection.

Warranty
Five-year warranty.
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CERTIFICATION DATA

DesignLights Consortium® Qualified*

UL/cUL Listed

1SO 9001

IP66 LightSquares

LM79 / LM80 Compliant

ENERGY DATA

Electronic LED Driver

>0.9 Power Factor

<20% Total Harmonic Distortion

120-277V/50 & 60Hz, 347V/60Hz, 480V/60Hz
-30°C Minimum Temperature

40°C Ambient Temperature Rating (Optional)

SHIPPING DATA

Approximate Net Weight:

15.2 Ibs. (6.9 kgs.) - Without backbox
29.1 Ibs. (13.2 kgs.) - With backbox

TD516150EN
September 1, 2022 1:41 PM

The Galleon™ LED luminaire delivers exceptional performance in a
highly scalable, low-profile design. Patented, high-efficiency AccuLED
Optics™ system provides uniform and energy conscious illumination to
walkways, parking lots, roadways, building areas and security lighting
applications. IP66 rated and UL/cUL Listed for wet locations.

SPECIFICATION FEATURES

Catalog #

Type

Project

SP1/SP2

Comments

Prepared by

Construction

Extruded aluminum driver
enclosure thermally isolated from
Light Squares for optimal thermal
performance. Heavy-wall, die-
cast aluminum end caps enclose
housing and die-cast aluminum
heat sinks. A unique, patent
pending interlocking housing and
heat sink provides scalability with
superior structural rigidity. 3G
vibration tested and rated. Optional
tool-less hardware available

for ease of entry into electrical
chamber. Housing is IP66 rated.

Optics

Patented, high-efficiency
injection-molded AccuLED

Optics technology. Optics are
precisely designed to shape

the distribution maximizing
efficiency and application spacing.
AcculLED Optics create consistent
distributions with the scalability
to meet customized application
requirements. Offered standard

in 4000K (+/- 275K) CCT 70 CRI.
Optional 3000K, 5000K and 6000K
CCT.

DIMENSIONS

Electrical

LED drivers are mounted to
removable tray assembly for ease
of maintenance. 120-277V 50/60Hz,
347V 60Hz or 480V 60Hz operation.
480V is compatible for use with
480V Wye systems only. Standard
with 0-10V dimming. Shipped
standard with Eaton proprietary
circuit module designed to
withstand 10kV of transient line
surge. The Galleon LED luminaire
is suitable for operation in -40°C
to 40°C ambient environments.
For applications with ambient
temperatures exceeding 40°C,
specify the HA (High Ambient)
option. Light Squares are IP66
rated. Greater than 90% lumen
maintenance expected at 60,000
hours. Available in standard 1A
drive current and optional 600mA,
800mA and 1200mA drive currents
(nominal).

Mounting

STANDARD ARM MOUNT:
Extruded aluminum arm includes
internal bolt guides allowing for
easy positioning of fixture during
mounting. When mounting two
or more luminaires at 90° and
120° apart, the EA extended arm
may be required. Refer to the

arm mounting requirement table.
Round pole adapter included. For
wall mounting, specify wall mount
bracket option. QUICK MOUNT
ARM: Adapter is bolted directly to
the pole. Quick mount arm slide
into place on the adapter and is
secured via two screws, facilitating
quick and easy installation.The
versatile, patent pending, quick
mount arm accommodates
multiple drill patterns ranging
from 1-1/2" to 4-7/8". Removal

of the door on the quick mount
arm enables wiring of the fixture
without having to access the driver
compartment. A knock-out enables
round pole mounting.

Finish

Housing finished in super durable
TGIC polyester powder coat paint,
2.5 mil nominal thickness for
superior protection against fade
and wear. Heat sink is powder
coated black. Standard housing
colors include black, bronze, grey,
white, dark platinum and graphite
metallic. RAL and custom color
matches available.

Warranty
Five-year warranty.

A

DIMENSION DATA

21-3/4" [653mm]

Number of ’ "B "B Weight EPA
Light Squares Width Standard Optional with Arm with Arm 2
ght Sq Arm Length | Arm Length ' (Ibs.) (Sq. Ft.)
15-1/2" 7" 10" 33
1-4 (394mm) | (178mm) (254mm) (15.0 kgs.) 0.96
5-6 21-5/8" 7" 10" 44 1.00

(549mm) (178mm) (254mm) (20.0 kgs.)
27-5/8" 7" 13" 54
78 (702mm) | (178mm) (330mm) (24.5 kgs.) 1.07
33-3/4" 7" 16" 63
9-10 (@57mm) | (178mm) (406mm) (28.6 kgs.) 112

NOTES: 1. Optional arm length to be used when mounting two fixtures at 90° on a single pole. 2. EPA

calculated with optional arm length.

F.T-N

Powering Business Worldwide

ol

DRILLING PATTERN

TYPE "N"
_z_—|3/4" [19mm]
3 Diameter
2 Hole
[51mm]

7/8" [22mm]

~——(2) 9/16" [14mm]
Diameter
Holes

i /T_?‘?

*www.designlights.org

GLEON
GALLEON LED

1-10 Light Squares
Solid State LED

AREA/SITE LUMINAIRE

@

LumenSafe Technology
CLICK HERE

UL\
DL

L,

r 15TEY 1
CERTIFICATION DATA

3G Vibration Rated

DesignLights Consortium® Qualified*
P66 Rated

1SO 9001

LM79 / LM80 Compliant
UL/cUL Wet Location Listed

ENERGY DATA

Electronic LED Driver

>0.9 Power Factor

<20% Total Harmonic Distortion
120V-277V 50/60Hz

347V, 480V 60Hz

-40°C Min. Temperature

40°C Max. Temperature

50°C Max. Temperature (HA Option)

S
IEH1171 TD500020EN
R ] June 3, 2019 11:11 AM
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STUDIO LIGHTNING
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PROJ NO: 220136

ENG : JMB

DATE : 11/16/2023
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COLOR BOARD
WASH 'N GO EXPRESS CAR WASH

10797 EAST MISSISSIPPI

2. STUCCO, BEHR, 780E-U, STERLING
FINE SAND TEXTURED STUCCO

5. BOX RIB METAL PANEL
METAL SALES T-2 MISTIQUE PLUS FINISH

8. STUCCO FACIA, BEHR, MQ5-05
FINE SAND TEXTURED STUCCO

MATERIAL/COLOR SCHEDULE

MATERIAL
FINISH

MATERIALS

1. ALUMINUM STOREFRONT W/ 1" INSULATED GLAZING

2 HARD COAT STUCCO

3 PREFINISHED METAL PARAPET CAP FLASHING
STONE FACING ON DIAMOND LATH OVER TYVEK

S. CORRUGATED METAL

6. HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME

/ FUTURE SIGNAGE — UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

8 STUCCO CORNICE

9. STEEL CANOPY

10 OVERHEAD STEEL DOOR

1

1

1. TRANSLUCENT ROLL UP DOOR

2 STANDING SEAM ROOF, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS.
COLORS
CAP FLASHING — GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS: STONE FACING:
A. BLACK D. ELDORADO STONE, LEDGECUT 33
COLOR "BIRCH”
STOREFRONT SYSTEM: STEEL FINISH:
B. BLACK E. BLACK
CORRUGATED METAL STUCCO
C. METAL SALES, T2 PANELS, F. COLOR TO MATCH, BEHR, "STERLING", 780E-23

24 GA, EXPOSED
FASTENERS, COLORED
"MISTIQUE PLUS", PDVF
FINISH

STUCCO _CORNICE
G. COLOR TO MATCH, BEHR, N450-6

OVERHEAD DOOR
H. SILVER POWDER COAT

4. STONE FACING, LEDGE CUT 33, BIRCH

BY ELDORADO STONE

3. FLASHING , GLOSS BLACK
GALVANIZE METAL

6. DOORS & TRIM ANODIZED BLACK

GALVANIZE METAL OR DARK BRONZE
9. CANOPIES & WINDOW TRIM ANODIZED BLACK

GALVANIZE METAL OR DARK BRONZE

1. GLAZING, SOLAR GREY

11. OH DOOR GLAZING, SOLAR GREY
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PROJ NO: 220136

ARCH : CCP

DATE : 02/22/2023

DIGITAL MATERIALS BOARD
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